o)

T
O &
> O
O O
O 2D

July 20, 2020




Health Order Update

* July 13": Governor orders statewide shutdown
* Indoor dining at restaurants
e Outside dining still allowed

* Movie theaters/family entertainment centers

* Wineries/tasting rooms (indoor)



180

160

140

120

100

8

o

6

o

4

o

2

o

o

June 1l-June5

City Hall Visitors — June 15t through July 17th

June 8 - June 12 June 15 - June 19 June 22 - June 26

B Building m®Planning ™ Public Works

June 29 - July 3

® Finance M Other

July 6 - July 10

July 13 - July 17



Operational Update

* Parks and Recreation
e Second session of Summer Camps began today

* Working with SMFC School District to support child care and
distance learning for new school year

* Planning to bring amendment to Par3 contract to Council in
August



Operational Update
e Library

* New “Virtual Summer Fair” July 6% through 31st

* Virtual Art Exhibit available online from July 1st through August
31st

* Planning for family story times in San Mateo parks

* Police Department

* Parking enforcement resumed on July 15t"
 Downtown meters/pay stations, street sweeping, RPPP
* Not enforcing 2-hour zones outside of RPPP zones



Operational Update
Public Works

Safe Streets Initiative
* North Central:
 Removed original locations
e Revised locations:
* Grant — Monte Diablo to 2"
e Claremont — Poplar to Tilton
e Central:

e Removed Fremont between Monte
Diablo and 5t"

* Fremont between 5th and 10th
remains

* Bay Meadows:

* More turn restriction signs
installed on Saratoga & Delaware



oy N f&lﬂ'!!;": =

3rd Av

1

g "" e

> btw.Ellsworth & San Mateo Drive

—— ;

- |

4th Ave btw Ellswort

Outdoor Dining




Business Support: Funding Highlights

Paycheck Protection Loan Program (PPP) SMC Strong Small Business Grants

Provided 2,182 local businesses with more = ¢ 66 businesses received $10,000 each
than $S240M, which allowed them to through City, Measure K, & private funds

retain more than 24,000+ jobs.
SMC Strong Loans by Business Type

e 21 grants to childcare programs (over

= Restaurant

$ 1 : 1 M ) = Medical / Care Services
. = Personal Care
Top 5 Industries by PPP Loan Value
m Education
Indlu stry = Other / Miscellaneous
Professional Services $45,168,000.00
Construction :32,663,000.00 " Auto

Health Care and Social Assistance
Food Services £22 845 000.00
Information $17,475,000.00 of SMC

Strong grants

® Financial Services / Business
Consulting

m Construction

= Entertainment




Council Confirmation

* Council confirmation requested for actions taken in response to
local emergency proclamation

* None for this update

* Council confirmation requested for actions planned in response
to local emergency proclamation

* Defer rent for tenants of City-owned properties in August



